

CARPET CUSHION COUNCIL

MEMBERSHIP INFORMATION

Contents:

Mission Statement / Membership Benefits 2010 Officers and Board of Directors Annual Dues Structure Membership Application

Carpet Cushion Council 23 Courtney Circle • Bryn Mawr, • PA 19010

Phone: 610.527.3880 Fax: 610.527.8535

Web Site - http://www.carpetcushion.org email address - carpetcushion@msn.com



MISSION STATEMENT

The Carpet Cushion Council is dedicated to promoting the use of better quality carpet cushion in all markets in which its members operate – primarily the residential and commercial carpet markets. The Council also works to increase trade awareness of the value and benefits of quality carpet cushion.

The Council fosters and promotes the interests, business and products of its members through ongoing programs within the floor covering industry, including creative publicity and public relations campaigns designed to reach and influence all audiences important to the continued growth of the carpet cushion industry.

The Council assists its members and the industry in establishing trade practice rules and regulations, as well as collects and distributes data and information of interest and benefit to its members and related industries.

The Council also acts as the industry representative in matters relating to the Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD), the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) and other federal, state and local regulatory bodies.

MEMBERSHIP BENEFITS

Membership in the Carpet Cushion Council means:

- Access to the Council's information network, including brochures on carpet cushion benefits and standards as well as technical research
- Up-to-date information on product developments and improvements
- Increased acceptance of and positive recognition for the carpet cushion industry
- Contact with the other associations important to the continued growth and progress of the carpet industry
- Input on various regulatory issues and other government relations affecting the carpet cushion industry with such agencies as HUD and the EPA.

Carpet Cushion Council 23 Courtney Circle • Bryn Mawr, • PA 19010

Phone: 610.527.3880 Fax: 610.527.8535

Web Site - <u>http://www.carpetcushion.org</u> email address - carpetcushion@msn.com



CARPET CUSHION COUNCIL 2011 OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

PRESIDENT

Bob Ambrose Leggett & Platt Company Chicago, Illinois

VICE PRESIDENT

Chris Bradley NCFI Mt. Airy, North Carolina

PAST PRESIDENT

Jack Lens Mohawk Industries, Inc. Torrington, Connecticut

SECRETARY

Craig Poteet Healthier Choice Dalton, Georgia

TREASURER

Bob Clark FXI (Foamex Intl.) Media, Pennsylvania

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

G. William Haines Bryn Mawr, Pennsylvania

DIRECTORS

Marc Vitale Future Foam, Inc. Middleton, Wisconsin

Michael Wilson Dura Undercushion Ltd. Montreal, Canada **Greg Banks** Huntsman Company Houston, Texas

Robert York Dow Chemical Company Houston, Texas



ANNUAL DUES STRUCTURE

Manufacturing Members - Effective January 1, 2004

Up to 1 million yards of shipments

\$2,250

Plus \$0.000750 per yard shipped on all yards over 1 million

Maximum payment of \$27,000

Associate Members - Effective January 1, 2004

Net dollar sales into the separate cushion industry in the preceding year, including that estimated to produce scrap which is used to make bonded underlay.

Up to \$2.5 million	\$2,250
Up to \$5 million	\$3,750
Up to \$10 million	\$5,700
Up to \$15 million	\$7,500
More than \$15 million	\$18,000

Dues invoices for the upcoming year are to be sent to members on October 1 of each year, payable on February 1 of the following year.

For Manufacturing Members, dues are to be calculated on the number of yards shipped in the year ending June 30 of the previous year.

For Associate Members, dues are to be calculated on dollar sales to the industry for the year ending October 1 of the previous year.

For instance, dues for 2005 for Manufacturing Members are to be based on yards shipped for the year July, 1, 2003 through June 30, 2004. Dues for Associate Members for 2005 are to be based on sales to the industry for the year October 1, 2003 through September 30, 2004.

Carpet Cushion Council 23 Courtney Circle • Bryn Mawr, • PA 19010



MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

We are pleased to learn of your interest in the Carpet Cushion Council. In order for the Council to provide you and your organization with the full range of services available to its members and to help determine your membership category, please complete this form and return it to us at your earliest convenience.

Fax:
er:
Carpet Cushion
Carpet
Rug Underlay
Other
ember:
Chemical Company Fiber Producer Recycler or Scrap Dealer Film or Netting Producer Other

Carpet Cushion Council 23 Courtney Circle • Bryn Mawr, • PA 19010